PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3530253

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
HYUNJUN LIM	08/17/2015
HOKI LEE	08/17/2015
JONGHWAN JEUNG	08/17/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	LG ELECTRONICS INC.	
Street Address:	128, YEOUI-DAERO, YEONGDEUNGPO-GU	
City:	SEOUL	
State/Country:	KOREA, REPUBLIC OF	
Postal Code:	150-721	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14856773

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)766-3644

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7037663777

Email: ked-docket@ked-iplaw.com KED & ASSOCIATES, LLP Correspondent Name:

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 8638

Address Line 4: RESTON, VIRGINIA 20195

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	HI-1087	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CAROL L. DRUZBICK	
SIGNATURE:	/Carol L. Druzbick/	
DATE SIGNED:	09/17/2015	

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 036628 FRAME: 0289 503483628

Dischet No.: III-1087

ASSIGNMENT

(1) Hyunjun LIM	M
(2) Hoki LEE	(5)
3) Jonghwan HIUNG	
who have stade a certain new and asefaking ention, liereb	
i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i	TROSICS INC.
<u>128, Yeotti-dacr</u>	o, Yeongdeungpo-gu I Republic of Korea
of America as defined in 35 USC. 100 in the invention o	
	OR AN AIR CONDITIONER
(a) for which an application for Linited States Letters Par States Serial No, or, or	cent was filed out and ademified by Unite
the for which an application for United States Letters Par	tent was executed on August 17, 2015 .
and the undersigned hereby authorize and request the Union and all United States Letters Parent which may be gre	nited States Compussioner of Patents and Trademarks to issumed therefor and, or that claim priority thereto and any and a
priority thereto, and the right to all benefits under the lin	thingations, or continuations in part thereof and/or that claid emational Convention for the Protection of Industrial Properties successors, assigns and legal representatives; the undersigne hereafter act on behalf of said ASSIGNEE.
AND the undersigned hereby agree to trouble	a like interest, and to neader all accessary assistance in makin
of the said ASSIGNEE, as successors, assigns and legal innoroverments, and applications for parent based thereon	I or extended Letters Patent of the United States, upon reque representatives, and without further remuneration, in and to are, growing out of or related to the said invention, and to execut us and legal representatives, deemed essential to ASSIGN EE instruct.
AND the undersigned hereby grants the firm assignment any further identification that may be necessate authority, including the United States Putent and Tradem	of KFD & ASSOCIATES, LLP the power to insert on the ary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of any issuin ark Office, for recordation of this document.
SIGNED on the dates indicated aside our signatures.	
INTENTORS	DATE SIGNED
1) Rame: Flysmjun LIM	August 17, 2015
	August 17, 2015
2) Name: Hoki LEE	
	August 17, 2015
Name: Jonghwan JEUNG	
Nume	The control of the co
5) Name:	in an established in the first and a second an experimental and a second and a second and a second and a second
- 1975年 (東 東東州) - 1975年 - 1	

PATENT REEL: 036628 FRAME: 0290

RECORDED: 09/17/2015